TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name should read AMFM Operating Inc. without the comma previously recorded on Reel 002312 Frame 0829. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chancellor Media Corporation of Los Angeles		11/19/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMFM OPERATING INC.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440113	COOL
Registration Number:	2440112	COOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22187.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela B. Huff

TRADEMARK

900101059 REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0804

Signature:	/pbhuff35901/	
Date:	03/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ChancellorMediatoAMFMOperating#page1.tif source=ChancellorMediatoAMFMOperating#page2.tif source=ChancellorMediatoAMFMOperating#page3.tif source=ChancellorMediatoAMFMOperating#page4 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0805

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

CHANCELLOR MEDIA CORPORATION OF LOS ANGELES,

a Delaware corporation,

CAPSTAR RADIO BROADCASTING PARTNERS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation,

and

SBI HOLDING CORPORATION,

into

a Delaware corporation,

CAPSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Capstar Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("CCI"), does hereby certify:

- 1. That CCI is the surviving corporation of a merger among CCI and Chancellor Media Corporation of Los Angeles, a Delaware corporation, Capstar Radio Broadcasting Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and SBI Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Merged Corporations" and, together with CCI, the "Constituent Corporations").
- 2. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. That the name of the surviving corporation is Capstar Communications, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. That the certificate of incorporation of CCI shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that Article I of such certificate of incorporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety so that said article shall be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is AMFM OPERATING INC. (the "Corporation")."

5. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of CCI, 600

Congress Avenue, Suite 1400, Austin, Texas 78701.

TRADEMARK

STATE OF DETAILS O

6. That a copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CCI has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officer on this 19th day of November, 1999.

CAPSTAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Kathy Aroher

Senior Vice President

PAUL R. WATKINS (1899 - 1973) DANA LATHAM (1898 - 1974)

CHICAGO OFFICE

SEARS TOWER, SUITE \$600 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 PHONE (312) 676-7700, FAX 993-9767

HONG KONG OFFICE

23RD FLOOR
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK BUILDING
4 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
PHONE + 552-2805-6400, FAX 2805-6840

LONDON OFFICE

ONE ANGEL COURT LONDON ECZR 7HJ ENGLAND PHONE + 44-171-374 4444, FAX 374 4460

LOS ANGELES OFFICE

633 WEST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 4000 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-2007 PHONE (213) 485-(234, FAX 891-8763*

MOSCOW OFFICE

ULITSA GASHEKA, 7, 91% FLOOR MOSCOW 125047, RUSSIA PHONE + 7-095 785-1234, FAX 785-1235

NEW JERSEY OFFICE

ONE NEWARK CENTER, 161% FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07101-3174 PHONE (973) 639-1234, FAX 639-7296 LATHAM & WATKINS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 926264925

> TELEPHONE (714) 540-1235 FAX (714) 755-8290

> > August 16, 2000

NEW YORK OFFICE

865 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 1000 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-4802 PHONE (212) 906-3200, FAX 751-4664

SAN QIEGO OFFICE

701 '8' STREET, SUITE 2100 SAN DIEGO, GALIFORNIA 92101-8197 PHONE (619) 236-1234, FAX 696-7419

SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE

SOS MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1900 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-2562 PHONE (415) 391-0600, FAX 395-8095

SILICON VALLEY OFFICE

75 WILLOW ROAD MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025-3656 PHONE (650) 325-4600, FAX 463-2600

SINGAPORE OFFICE

20 CECIL STREET, #25-02/03/04
THE EXCHANGE, SINGAPORE 049705
PHONE + 65-536-1/61, FAX 536-1/71

TOKYO OFFICE

INFINI AKASAKA, 8-7-15, AKASAKA, MINATO-NU TOKYO 107, JAPAN PNOE +813-3423-3970, FAX 3423-3971

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE

OOI PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 1300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2505 PHONE (2021 637-2200, FAX 637-220)

FILES 015680-0281-

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS, 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re:

Merger from Chancellor Media Corporation of Los Angeles to AMFM Operating, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing are the following papers:

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet with attachment evidencing a merger/name change from Chancellor Media Corporation of Los Angeles to AMFM Operating, Inc.;
- 2. A stamped, self addressed postcard to acknowledge receipt; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$1015.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please charge deposit account number 500524 with any additional debits or credits in connection with this request. Please direct any correspondence regarding this matter to the undersigned, and call me at (714) 755-8123 if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely.

essamyn Elliott Brownell

Legal Assistant

Enclosures

TRADEMARK REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0808

OC_DOCS\384910.1 [W97]

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"

"Express Mail" mailing label number: <u>EL479885032US</u>

I hereby certify that the attached RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET WITH ATTACHMENT EVIDENCING A MERGER/NAME CHANGE is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, and is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" on:

August 16, 2000 (Date of Deposit)

Kirsten Millen
(Printed name of person
mailing the paper)

(Signature of the person - mailing the paper)

August 16, 2000
(Date of Signature)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 03/09/2008